
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2024 

Contract

Maritime and Shipping Data Provision Contract

Department for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010795

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043495  

Published 3 April 2024, 3:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Transport

Great Minster House

London

SW1P 4DR

Contact

Sam Hatton

Email

sam.hatton@dft.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010795-2024
mailto:sam.hatton@dft.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dft.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.dft.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maritime and Shipping Data Provision Contract

Reference number

TISE3133

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The DfT requires access to detailed information and data on shipping movements to monitor
the maritime sector and respond to any business-critical disruption in sea transport.

DfT require two aspects of maritime information and data; a Data Platform and a World Fleet
Dataset.

To aide with the facilitation of large-scale data analytics, the supplier must additionally
provide the cost of an optional module for the DfT to access ship events such as, but not
limited to, past and expected ship arrivals through an Application Programming Interface
API).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48610000 - Database systems

48611000 - Database software package

48612000 - Database-management system

60640000 - Shipping operations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DfT require two aspects of maritime information and data; a Data Platform and a World Fleet
Dataset.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002610

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TISE3133

Title

Maritime and Shipping Data Provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002610-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Maritech Services Ltd

London

E1W 1BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Transport

Great Minster House

London

SW1P 4DR

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T11:22:05+0100
	TCPDF




